



sg

50.cuappl13339-23.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CUSTOM APPEAL (L) NO.13339 OF 2023

Commissioner of Customs (Export)

New Customs House, Mumbai

.. Appellant

v/s.

POSCO Maharashtra Steel Pvt. Ltd.

Kharadi Pune – 411 014

.. Respondent

....

Mr. Dhananjay B. Deshmukh, for the Appellant.

....

CORAM: G.S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 12th OCTOBER, 2023

P.C:-

Stand over to 19th October, 2023. "High on Board".

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)