

ppn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.13339 OF 2023

Commissioner of Customs Export ...Appellant

Versus

Posco Maharashtra Steel Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr.Dhananjay Deshmukh for the appellant.

Mr.Durgaprasad Poojari i/by PDS Legal for the respondent.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA S. JAIN, JJ.

DATE : DECEMBER 14, 2023

P.C.:

. Stand over to 21st December 2023.

[JITENDRA S JAIN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]