

S.R.JOSHI

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.13339 OF 2023

Commissioner of Customs Export ... Appellant

*Versus*

POSCO Maharashtra Steel Pvt. Ltd., ... Respondent

Mr. Vijay H. Kantharia with Mr. Dhananjay Deshmukh, for the Appellant.

Mr. Alekshendra Sharma i/b. PDS Legal, for the Respondent.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.  
DATED: 8<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2024

---

P.C.

It is requested that the proceedings be adjourned for two weeks as the arguing Counsel for the Respondent is not available. We accept the request for a final time. There shall be no further adjournment.

2 Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)