

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.07.03
11:55:17 +0530

CUSTOMS APPEAL NO. 40 OF 2024

The Commissioner of Customs Export ... Appellant

Versus

POSCO Maharashtra Steel Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

None for the appellant.

**Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Mihir Mehta and
Vikas Poojary i/by PDS Legal** for the Respondent.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED : 2 July 2025

PC. :-

1. Considering the order dated 7 September 2023, list this matter on 23 July 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)