



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CUSTOMS APPEAL NO.40 OF 2024

Commissioner of Customs (Export)

...Appellant

Versus

Posco Maharashtra Steel Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Vijay Kantharia a/w Mr. S. D. Deshpande for the Appellant.

Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Jas Sanghavi i/by PDS
Legal for the Respondent.

CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED : 30 July 2025

PC.:-

1. At the request of Mr. Shah, learned senior advocate appearing on behalf of the Respondent, we post this matter on 10 September 2025 since there is already an order for final disposal at the admission stage.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)